
 

 

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
Construction Training Contacts 

Updated 10/17/2016 

 

Susan Robeson 
State Construction Training Administrator 
605 Suwannee Street, MS 31 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-0450 
Fax (850)412-8021 
Ph (850) 414-4492 
susan.robeson@dot.state.fl.us  
 
 
Lori Spruce 
District 1 Construction Training Administrator 
street address  mailing address 
801 N. Broadway P.O. Box 1249 
Bartow, FL  33830 Bartow, FL  33831-1249 
Ph (863) 519-2550 
lori.spruce@dot.state.fl.us 
 
 
Mark W. Toigo 
District 2 Construction Training Administrator 
1109 South Marion Avenue 
Lake City, FL  32025-5874 
Fax (386) 961-7384 
Ph (386) 961-7593 
mark.toigo@dot.state.fl.us 
 
 
Jonathon Upfold 
District 3 Construction Training Administrator 
street address  mailing address 
1074 Highway 90 P.O. Box 607 
Chipley, FL 32428 Chipley, FL  32428-9990 
Ph (850) 330-1395 
jonathon.upfold@dot.state.fl.us  
 
 
Henry Pico 
District 4 Construction Training Administrator 
3400 W. Commercial Boulevard 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309-3421 
Fax (954) 777-4149 
Ph (954) 777-4381 
enrique.pico@dot.state.fl.us 

Tamii Chapman 
District 5 Construction Training Administrator 
719 S. Woodland Blvd., MS 506 
Deland, FL 32720 
Ph (321) 634-6118 
Tamii.Chapman@dot.state.fl.us 
 
 
April Pressley  &   Alejandro Almaguer 
305-640-7403  &   305-640-7440 
(Interim) District 6 Construction Training 
Administrators 
1000 N. W. 111th Avenue 
Miami, FL  33172-5802 
april.pressley@dot.state.fl.us  
alejandro.almaguer@dot.state.fl.us 
 
Shaun Meagher 
District 7 Construction Training Administrator 
11201 North McKinley Dr., MS 7-1100 
Tampa, FL 33612-6465 
Fax (813) 975-6278 
Ph (813) 975-6288 
shaun.meagher@dot.state.fl.us 
 
 
Debbie Glatz 
District 8 Turnpike Training Administrator 
street address   mailing address 
Mile Post 65 FL Turnpike P.O. Box 9828 
Pompano Beach, FL 33069 Ft. Lauderdale, 
(Pompano Beach Service Plaza) FL  33310-9828 
Fax (954) 934-1349 
Ph (954) 934-1171 
debbie.glatz@dot.state.fl.us 
 
 
Julianny “Julian” Acosta 
Materials Office Training Administrator 
5007 NE 39th Avenue 
Gainesville, FL 33609 
Ph (352) 955-6601 
julianny.acosta@dot.state.fl.us 
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